## 07-17-2001



101779680

EET

Attorney Docket Number

9520-003 and 9520-009

# TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Box Assignment

Washington, DC 20231

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. $7 - 6 - 0$	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Advanced Water Technology, Inc.	Name: Eko, Inc.  Address: 929 Calle Negocio, Suite H, San Clemente, CA 92673
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Country (if other than USA):
□ Assignment □ Merger	
□ Security Agreement X Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: October 12, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	n date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) <u>6,120,698 and 6,149,821</u>
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⋈ No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Number of applications and patents involved: 2
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1667 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$  — 80.00  Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.
	8. Deposit account number: 16-1150
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  George A. Willinghan Reg. No. 41,377  Name of Person Signing For: Jonathan A. Marshall Reg. No. 24,614  Total number of pages including cover sheet:  4	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
6120698 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT DC1 - 295253.1
REEL: 011958 FRAME: 0995

#### State of Delaware

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF RENEWAL OF "ADVANCED WATER TECHNOLOGY INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ADVANCED WATER TECHNOLOGY INC." TO "EKO, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0737507

DATE: 10-17-00

001502345

2851442 8100

PATENT REEL: 011958 FRAME: 0996

#### State of Delaware

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "ADVANCED WATER TECHNOLOGY INC." FILED A CERTIFICATE OF RENEWAL, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "EKO, INC.", ON THE FOURTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "EKO, INC.",
IS THE LAST KNOWN TITLE OF RECORD OF THE AFORESAID CORPORATION.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "EKO, INC."
WAS INCORPORATED ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D.
1998.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2851442 8321

001523552

AUTHENTICATION: 0739686

DATE: 10-18-00

PATENT REEL: 011958 FRAME: 0997

### STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE FOR RENEWAL AND REVIVAL OF CHARTER

eko, Inc. (formerly known as Advanced Water Technology Inc.), a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, the charter of which was voided for non-payment of taxes, now desires to procuse a restoration renowal and revival of its cluster, and hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of this corporation is eko, inc. (formerly known as Advanced Water Technology Inc.)
- 2. Its registered office in the State of Delaware is located at 15 East North Street.
  City of Dover, Zip Code 11901-3609, County of Kent, the name and address of its registered agent is XL Corporate Services, Inc., 15 East North Street, Dover.
  DE 11901-3609.
- 3. The date of filing of the original Certificate of Incorporation in Delawate was January 27, 1998.
- 4. The date when restoration, renewal, and revival of the charter of this company is to commence is the 29<sup>th</sup> day of <u>Pobruary 2000</u>. This renewal and revival of the charter of this comporation is to be perpetual.
- 5. This corporation was duly organized and carried on the business authorized by its charter until the 1st day of Murch A.D. 2000, at which time its charter become inoperative and void for non-payment of taxes and this certificate for renewal and revival is filed by authority of the duly elected directors of the corporation in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, and in compliance with the provisions of Section 312 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as amended, providing for the renewal, extension and restoration of charters, Eric Scott, the last and acting authorized officer hereunto set his/her hand to this certificate this 12th day of October A.D. 2000.

Amisother Officer

Name: Eric Scott

Title: President

STATE OF DELAHARE
SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 09:00 AM 10/04/2000
001502345 - 2851442

RECORDED: 07/06/2001

PATENT REEL: 011958 FRAME: 0998